ORDINANCE 2950

AN ORDINANCE TO REVISE TITLE 17 OF THE OFFICIAL CODE OF THE CITY OF GREAT FALLS, MONTANA, PERTAINING TO LAND DEVELOPMENT CODES AND REPEALING ANY AND ALL PREVIOUS ORDINANCES OR INTERIM ORDINANCES

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE CITY COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF GREAT FALLS, MONTANA:

Section 1. That OCCGF Title 17 pertaining to the Land Development Code be amended as depicted in Exhibit "A" which removes any language indicated by a strike-out code and adds any language which is bolded.

PASSED BY THE CITY COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF GREAT FALLS, MONTANA, this 6^{th} day of March, 2007.

	Dona R. Stebbins, Mayor
ATTEST:	
Peggy J. Bourne, City Clerk	_
(SEAL OF CITY)	
APPROVED FOR LEGAL CONTENT:	
David V. Gliko, City Attorney	_

State of Montana County of Cascade City of Great Falls) : ss.)	
the foregoing Ordinar City of Great Falls,	nce 2950 was placed on its fin	of Great Falls, Montana, do hereby certify that all passage and passed by the Commission of the reof held on the 6 th day of March, 2007, and of March, 2007.
IN WITNESS on this 6 th day of Mar		o set my hand and affixed the Seal of said City
		Peggy J. Bourne, City Clerk
(SEAL OF CITY)		
2007, and prior there City Clerk she did p	eto, she was the City Clerk of publish and post as required	eposes and says: That on the 6 th day of March, f the City of Great Falls, Montana; that as said by law and as prescribed and directed by the
Commission, Ordinal limits of said City to-		at Falls, in three conspicuous places within the
On the Bulleti	in Board, first floor, Civic Cer in Board, first floor, Cascade (in Board, Great Falls Public L	County Court House;
		Peggy J. Bourne, City Clerk

(SEAL OF CITY)